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GENERAL NOTES:

1. LIGHTED EXIT SIGNS & EMERGENCY LIGHTING BATTERY BACK-UP ARE EXISTING
AND LOCATED ABOVE EACH EXISTING OUTER DOOR. SEE PLAN

2. MANUAL FIRE ALARM PULL STATIONS TO BE NEW - SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR

LOCATIONS.

3. SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE NEW - SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR LOCATIONS.

4. EMERGENCY VOICE/ ALARM COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM TO BE NEW - SEE

SPECIFICATIONS FOR LOCATIONS.

5. FIRE DEPARTMENT COMMUNICATION SYSTEM CONTROLS TO BE NEW - SEE

SPECIFICATIONS FOR LOCATIONS.

6. LISTED & LABELED DRY-CHEMICAL UL-RATED FIRE EXTINGUISHER & SIGNAGE ARE

EXISTING. SEE PLAN FOR LOCATION.

7. TYP. EXISTING EXTERIOR METAL DOOR: 36" X 78"
KEYED LOCK WITH THUMBTURN
LEVER HANDLE
NO CLOSER
1 1/2 PAIR B.B. BUTT HINGES
3 HR. FRAME

SYMBOLS LEGEND

@ LIGHTED EXIT SIGN &
EMERGENCY LIGHTING
BATTERY BACK-UP

INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED
EMERGENCY EXIT SIGN
WITH EMERGENCY
LIGHTING AND

BATTERY BACK-UP MFR.:
COMMERCIAL ELECTRICIAN
MODEL: EECLEDRG 12027 -
UL924

4 F\ MANUAL FIRE ALARM
N PULL STATION

@ SMOKE DETECTOR
COMBO  COOKING AREA

G,

O

ELECTRICAL PANEL

ACCESSIBLE DOOR
CLEARANCE (48" x 48" &
60" x 54"

LISTED & LABELED DRY-
CHEMICAL UL-RATED
FIRE EXTINGUISHER &
SIGN

DIRECTION AND PATH
OF EGRESS

SMOKE DETECTOR
BR  BEDROOM

FIRE ALARM NOTES:

INSTALL MONITORED FIRE ALARM PANEL WITH HEAT DETECTORS, SMOKE DETECTORS, AUDIO / VISUAL NOTIFIERS AND PULL

STATIONS (TYP.).

DOOR HARDWARE NOTES:

NIUS, INC.

II-EU

S,

LINFIELD, HUNTER &
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEE

ARCHITECTS AND SURVEYORS

3608 18th Street, Suite 200
Metairie, Louisiana 70002

C) 2017 by Linfield, Hunter & Junius,

10193

REMOVE ALL KNOB HARDWARE ON THE INTERIOR FACES AND REPLACE HARDWARE SETS WITH FULL WIDTH EMERGENCY
EGRESS PANIC BARS THAT FIT EXISTING DOORS. MFR.: VON DUPRIN MODEL 98/99 WITH EXTERIOR LEVER HANDLE (TYP.).

IBC CODE DATA:

1A. OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION (311.3): LOW-HAZARD STORAGE, GROUP S-2

1B

. OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION (310.3): RESIDENTIAL GROUP R-2 SPRINKLED

2A. CONSTRUCTION TYPE (601)(602) (603): IIB

2B

3A

3B

4A

. CONSTRUCTION TYPE (601)(602) (603): IIB
. BUILDING AREA(506):
ALLOWABLE 104,000
ACTUAL 59,035 +/-
. BUILDING AREA(506):
ALLOWABLE 16,000
ACTUAL 1,300

. DESIGN OCCUPANT LOAD(TABLE 1004.1): 59,035/200 = 295.18

5A. EXITS/EGRESS (1005):

B. MIN. DOOR WIDTH (1010.1.1)
REQUIRED 32" CLEAR
EXISTING 32" OR GREATER

C. CORRIDOR (1020.2)

MIN. WIDTH REQUIRED 36"
EXISTING WIDTH 60" OR GREATER

5B. EXITS/EGRESS (1005):

B. MIN. DOOR WIDTH (1010.1.1)

REQUIRED 32" CLEAR

EXISTING 32" OR GREATER
C. MIN. DOOR HEIGHTS(1010.1.1

REQUIRED 78"

EXISTING 78" OR GREATER

6A. NUMBER OF EXITS (1006.2.1):

REQUIRED 2PERFLOOR
PROVIDED 2 OR MORE PER FLOOR

7A. TRAVEL DISTANCE (1017): 9A. FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM (901):\

ALLOWABLE TRAVEL DISTANCE 200'-0" REQUIRED / PROVIDED
EXISTING TRAVEL DISTANCE 105'-0" MAX A. SPRINKLER SYSTEM (903.2.9): YES YES
B. STANDPIPE SYSTEM (905) YES YES
7A. TRAVEL DISTANCE (1017)(1006.3.2(1): C. PORTABLE FIRE EXTING. (906) YES YES
ALLOWABLE TRAVEL DISTANCE 125-0" 1. MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE (906.3(1)) 75-0"
EXISTING TRAVEL DISTANCE 1030 2. FIRE EXTINGUISHER TYPE (906.3.2) CLASS ABC
D. FIRE AND SMOKE DETECTION YES YES

8A. DEAD END CORRIDOR (1020.4):

MAX. DEAD END CORRIDOR DISTANCE 50'-0"
9B. FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM (901):\

8B. DEAD END CORRIDOR (1020.4): REQUIRED / PROVIDED
MAX. DEAD END CORRIDOR DISTANCE ~ N/A A. SPRINKLER SYSTEM (903.2.9): NO YES
B. STANDPIPE SYSTEM (905) NO YES
C. PORTABLE FIRE EXTING. (906) YES YES
1. MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE (906.3(1))
2. FIRE EXTINGUISHER TYPE (906.3.2) 1-AB,C
D. FIRE AND SMOKE DETECTION YES YES

4B. DESIGN OCCUPANT LOAD (TABLE 1004.1): 1,300/200 = 6.5 6B. NUMBER OF EXITS (1006.2.1)(1006.3.2:
REQUIRED 1
PROVIDED 1
10A & B. INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE CHAPTER 14: PERFORMANCE COMPLIANCE METHODS
LIFE SAFETY CODE DATA:
1A. OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION (42.1.1.4): LOW-HAZARD STORAGE, GROUP S-2 4A. EXITS/EGRESS 6A. TRAVEL DISTANCE (42.2.6)
B. MIN. DOOR WIDTH (7.2.1.2.3.2) B. MIN. DOOR WIDTH (7.2.1.2.3.2)
1B. OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION(6.1.8.1.1) ( 24.1.1.3 ):(6.1.14.3.1) (6.1.14.3.2) MIXED OCCUPANCIES REQUIRED 32" CLEAR TRAVEL DISTANCE (42.2.6) 400'-0" PROTECTED
: (6.1.1.1) ONE - AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS PROVIDED 32" OR GREATER DEAD END CORRIDOR (42.2.5) 100'-0" PROTECTED
COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL 100'-0" PROTECTED
4B. EXITS/EGRESS
B. MIN. DOOR WIDTH (24.2.4) 6B. TRAVEL DISTANCE (42.2.6)

2A. CLASSIFICATION OF HAZARD CONTENTS (4.2.1.5): REQUIRED 32" CLEAR B. MIN. DOOR WIDTH (24.2.4)

A. LIGHT HAZARD CONTENTS (6.2.2.3) PROVIDED 32" OR GREATER TRAVEL DISTANCE (24.2.4.1) 70'-0" PER DOOR SERVING ROOM
2B. CLASSIFICATION OF HAZARD CONTENTS (24.1.5): ggﬁg}ﬂ%ﬁ%??g AVEL

A. ORDINARY HAZARD (6.2.2)

5A. NUMBER OF MEANS OF EGRESS (42.2.4): )
A. NOT LESS THAN 2 MEANS OF EGRESS REMOTELY LOCATED 7A. EMERGENCY LIGHTING () y ERSEQUIRED /Y FI;IEOVIDED

3A. DESIGN OCCUPANT LOAD (TABLE 42.1.7): SB. '1‘%ﬂ?ﬁ&g?ﬂgﬁ”&ggﬁg:gsshﬂggﬁézg;)E(éti'gg'”: 7B. EMERGENCY LIGHTING ( ) REQUIRED / PROVIDED

OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR (7.3.1.2)  59,035/300 = 197 OCCUPANTS
3B. DESIGN OCCUPANT LOAD ( 24.1.7):

OCCUPANT LOAD. (RESERVED) 8A. FIRE PROTECTION COMMUNICATION SYSTEM ( ):  REQUIRED / PROVIDED

YES YES
8B. FIRE PROTECTION COMMUNICATION SYSTEM (24.3.4): REQUIRED / PROVIDED
YES YES
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LEGEND:

/N |FIRE ALARM

SPEAKER/STROBE COMBO
WALL MOUNTED

FIRE ALARM EMERGENCY
PULL STATION

FIRE ALARM CONTROL
= |PANEL/BOOSTER PANEL
(AS NOTED)

FIRE ALARM HEAT
DETECTOR

. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE ADDRESSABLE TYPE. ALL ADDRESSABLE DEVICES SHALL BE GIVEN UNIQUE DESCRIPTIVE

GENERAL FIRE ALARM NOTES: GENERAL NOTES:

. ALL FIRE ALARM/ELEC. EQUIPMENT AND THE RESULTANT INSTALLATION OF SUCH EQUIPMENT, DEVICES, SHALL BE IN 1. THE BREAKER FEEDING THE FIRE ALARM PANEL OR
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE NFPA CODES, AND ALL APPLICABLE STATE AND FEDERAL CODES. FIRE ALARM FIRE ALARM BOOSTER PANEL SHALL BE RED IN
DEVICES AS REQUIRED BY THE OWNER ARE SHOWN ON THE PLANS. COLOR AND SUPPLY NO OTHER LOADS.

. THESE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO OUTLINE THE SCOPE OF WORK REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE AND OPERABLE 2. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FIRE ALARM PULL STATION IN
PROJECT CONCLUSION. ALL MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS, PARTS, FASTENERS, SPLICES, AND OTHER INCIDENTAL ITEMS EACH BAY NO FURTHER THAN 60" FROM THE DOOR
NECESSARY TO PROVIDE A COMPLETED PROJECT SHALL BE PROVIDED WHETHER OR NOT SPECIFICALLY NOTED. OF EACH SLIP.

. WATER SEAL & FIRE SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS TO WALLS, FLOORS SLABS, CEILINGS, & OTHER SIMILAR SURFACES. 3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL HEAT DETECTORS IN EACH

SLIP. ALL HEAT DETECTORS SHALL BE MOUNTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 72-17.
NAMES; FOR EXAMPLE, A SMOKE DETECTOR IN SLIP "10" SHALL BE IDENTIFIED AS "SMOKE DET. SLP. 10".

. ALL WIRING TO BE CONCEALED UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.
. COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH OWNER/ENGINEER, STATE FIRE MARSHALL, AND THE LOCAL INSPECTOR.

. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MEETING ALL FIRE MARSHAL'S REQUIREMENTS AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE

OWNER.

. ALL FIRE ALARM DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS SHOWN ARE SCHEMATIC. ADDITIONAL CODE REQUIRED DEVICES

SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE PROJECT BID AS DETERMINED BY CERTIFIED FIRE ALARM SUPERINTENDENT.

SPECIFIC NOTES:

@ UTILIZE (2) EXISTING 1 1/4" C TO FEED NEW FIRE

ALARM CONTROL PANEL AND BOOSTER PANELS.
PROVIDE NEW 20A BREAKERS IN EXISTING PANEL.

NEW BREAKERS FEEDING FIRE ALARM SHALL BE RED.

NEW FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL. PROVIDE NEW
DEDICATED CIRCUIT FROM EXISTING EXTERIOR
PANEL.

@ NEW FIRE ALARM BOOSTER PANEL. PROVIDE NEW

DEDICATED CIRCUIT FROM EXISTING EXTERIOR
PANEL.

@ EXISTING INCOMING ELECTRICAL SERVICE HOUSE

METER AND PANEL.
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COVERAGE LEGEND: GENERAL NOTES:

LIGHT HAZARD: 0.1 GPM / 1500 SQLFT. 1. DEMO EXISTING WET PIPE SPRINKLER SYSTEM

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER NOTES

SPECIFIC NOTES:

@ DEMO EXISTING WET PIPE SPRINKLER SYSTEM.

1. THE BUILDING SHALL BE FULLY SPRINKLERED, INSTALL NEW DRY PIPE SPRINKLER SYSTEM.

2. COORDINATE WORK WITH EXISTING STRUCTURE AND EQUIPMENT.
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL DEMO EXISTING WET PIPE SPRINKLER SYSTEM..

4. PROVIDE A 100% HYDRAULICALLY CALCULATED AUTOMATIC DRY PIPE SPRINKLER
SYSTEM TO SERVE THE EXISTING BUILDING. THE SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED TO MEET
ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE INSURING AGENCY, NFPA 13, PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS, AND
THE AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

5.  SYSTEM SHALL INCLUDE ALL REQUIRED FLOW, TAMPER, AND PRESSURE SWITCHES, AIR
COMPRESSORS, CONTROLS, HOSE CONNECTIONS, AND WIRING TO BUILDING FIRE
ALARM SYSTEM.

6. ALL SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL BE UPRIGHT TYPE RATED FOR DRY SYSTEM.

SERVING BUILDING INCLUDING ALL PIPING,
SPRINKLER HEADS, ETC. DEMO WATER SUPPLY BACK
TO DOMESTIC MAIN.

. PROVIDE NEW DRY PIPE SPRINKLER SYSTEM WITH

ALL REQUIRED ACCESSORIES INCLUDING, SPRINKLER
PIPING, SPRINKLER HEADS, AIR PIPING, AIR
COMPRESSOR, AND VALVE RISER. PROVIDE NEW 4"
MAIN WATER SUPPLY FROM DOMESTIC WATER MAIN.

. ALL AREAS IN BOAT SLIP BUILDING TO BE COVERED

BY NEW DRY PIPE SPRINKLER SYSTEM. EXCLUDING
INTERIOR OF DWELLING UNIT LOCATED ABOVE UNIT
12.

. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR FLOOR PLAN,

SECTIONS, AND ELEVATIONS.

. ALL EXPOSED PIPING, HANGERS, AND ACCESSORIES

TO BE GALVANIZED OR CORROSION RESISTANT
MATERIAL.

DRY PIPE VALVE AND SUPPLY PIPE TO BE PROVIDED
WITH HEATED ENCLOSURE TO PROTECT AGAINST
FREEZING AND DAMAGE.

V777777

/ AT OIS g2 /
7/%W%%W%%%WWM%MWWWA/
2 i A i 4

//// /// R R RN G B
€6

AN

AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN

SCALE: 1/32" = 1'-0"

DESCRIPTION

MAIN DRAIN

WATER MOTOR ALARM DRAIN
FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION
CHECK VALVE

MAIN DRAIN VALVE

DRY PIPE VALVE

AIR PRESSURE MAINTENANCE DEVICE
WATER MOTOR ALARM

RISER FROM MAIN WATER SUPPLY
CHECK VALVE

O.S. &Y. VALVE

DRAIN CUP

ALARM TEST VALVE

ALARM LINE STRAINER (HIDDEN)
PRESSURE SWITCH (HIDDEN)
ACCELERATOR

AIR SUPPLY FROM COMPRESSOR
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DISCHARGE TO NEAREST /
FLOOR DRAIN O

DRY PIPE SPRINKLER RISER

SCALE: N.T.S.
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@ DEMO EXISTING FIRE SPRINKLER MAIN SUPPLY

PIPING BACK TO DOMESTIC MAIN AS REQUIRED PER
CALCULATIONS.

INSTALL NEW FIRE PROTECTION MAIN FROM
DOMESTIC MAIN TO BUILDING. PIPE TO BE SIZED TO
DELIVER REQUIRED FLOW AND PRESSURE PER
CALCULATIONS.

INSTALL NEW HYDRAULICALLY CALCULATED DRY
PIPE SPRINKLER SYSTEM TO SERVE BUILDING.
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